

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 14761

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CRLP No. 3677/2000 of
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.S. SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL PROSECUTOR-CUM STANDING COUNSEL &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter come up on the date fixed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master