

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

P.S. SAXENA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL PROSECUTOR-CUM STANDING COUNSEL &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is granted three more
weeks time for disclosing, whether the appeal has
become infructuous as submitted on last occasion.

List the matter on 17.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB