

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2008

P.S. SAXENA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL PROSECUTOR-CUM STANDING COUNSEL &ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr Mohd. Washy KHan, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant that the present appeal has become infructuous as it has been filed against an interim order and now the High Court has passed the final judgment.

Criminal Appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 328 OF 2008

P.S. SAXENA

... APPELLANT(s)

Versus

SPL. PROSECUTOR-CUM-STANDING COUNSEL AND ANOTHER

. RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant that the present appeal has become infructuous as it has been filed against an interim order and now the High Court has passed the final judgment.

Criminal Appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 10, 2012.